
 Off-Cycle Working Group 5th Plenary Meeting September 11, 2003, Windsor, Canada 

LIST OF ATTENDEES 
     

NAME ORGANIZATION TELEPHONE  FAX EMAIL 

Charmley, Willian U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 734 214 4466 734 214 4816 charmley.william@epa.gov 

Crupi, Ed Environment Canada 819 994 2230 819 953 9815  Ed.Crupi@ec.gc.ca 

Doherty, Charlie OICA, EMA (Ford Motor Company) 313 594 2916 313 390 0382 cdohert1@ford.com 

Duerr, John OICA, EMA (Detroit Diesel Corp.) 313 592 7090 313 592 3892 john.duerr@detroitdiesel.com 

Frost, Bernie U.K. Department of Transport +44 207 944 2116 +44 207 944 2605 Bernie.frost@dft.gsi.gov.uk 

Gehrig, Hans EMA +41 22 784 3357 +41 22 784 3349 hgehrig@emamail.org 

Gezelle, Richard U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 202 564 9267 202 565 2057 gezelle.rick@epa.gov 

Gustavsson, Lars OICA, EMA (Volvo Powertrain 
Corporation) +46 31 3223078 +46 31 519124  lars.g.gustavsson@volvo.com 

Idoguchi, Masaru JASIC (Hino Co.) +81 3 5216 7241 +81 3 521 7244 masaru.idoguchi@hino.co.jp 

Kamita, Kenji Ministry of the Environment (Japan) +81 3 5521 8296 +81 3 3593 1049 kenji_kamita@env.go.jp 

Matatko, Winfried RWTUEV +49 201 825 4130 +49 201 825 4109 Winfried.Matatko@rwtuev.de 

McHattie, Malcolm Environment Canada 819 953 7776 819 953 9815 Malcolm.McHattie@ec.gc.ca 

Nakashima, Naohisa JASIC (Mitsubishi Motors Co.) +81 3 5216 7241 +81 3 5216 7244 naonakashima@fuso.mitsubishi-motors.co.jp 

Odaka, Matsuo NTSEL (Japan) +81 422 41 3217 +81 422 41 3233 odaka@ntsel.go.jp 

Wilson, Rob Sensors, Inc. 734 429 2100 ext 208 734 429 4080 rwilson@sensors-inc.com 



Renaudin, Jean-
Francois OICA (Renault) +33 4 7296 4874 +33 4 7296 5114 jean-francois.renaudin@ renaultvi.com 

Rodt, Stefan Federal Environmental Agency 
(Germany) +49 30 8903 2622 +49 30 8903 2106 Stefan.rodt@uba.de 

Rudy, Sara OICA, EMA (Ford Motor Company) 313 323 6587 313 594 4271 srudy@ford.com 

Stein, Juergen  OICA, EMA (DaimlerChrysler) +49 711 1723295 +49 711 1756095 hj.stein@daimlerchrysler.com 

Stepper, Mark EMA (Cummins, Inc.) 812 377 6516 812 377 6516 m.r.stepper@cummins.com 

Armstrong, Jane - 
Chairperson 

U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 734 214 4471  734 214 4053 armstrong.jane@epa.gov 

Vardas, Joanna -     
Secretariat OICA, EMA (Detroit Diesel Corp.) 313 592 1690 313 592 3892 joanna.vardas@detroitdiesel.com 

 


